In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986,

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

THURSDAY

MR

25/10/2018 #265
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

lofs[7[afa]ol8[2

Company number

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Rowley House Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} Adam Peter

Surname Jordan

H Liquidator's address

Building name/number | 3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Park

Street [Hanbury Road
|

Post town ] Stoke Prior

County/Region I Bromsgrove

e[ [6 [0] [4[D[1]

Country

u Liquidator’'s name @

ol e[ Nickolas Garth OO T

Surname Rimes another liquidator.

E Ligquidator’s address @

Building name/number | 3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Park ©Other liquidator

Street | Hanbury Road gimi Isi:f:tiz):t;cr). el s about
|

Post town | Stoke Prior

County/Region | Bromsgrove

Postcode [B[6fof [4fD[uf

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date M e PfolMls

Statement of affairs

~

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Signatre

Signature date "2 l? ,T m |y2_ ,FWI?
7

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The centact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contacl name

Adam Jordan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Rimes & Co

dress

3 The Courtyard, Harris Business H
Hanbury Road

IAd
|
|

Po: Wi .
*e - Stoke Prior
County/Region
Bromsgrove
Postcode | B

Country

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Qﬁgﬂegistrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

clol [afols [ pmrmeriviormator

|Dx

Telephone

01527 558 410
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

I You have attached the required documents.

U0 You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Siatement as to affairs of
Rowley House Limited

on the 11 October 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name '/\r\k\—\\‘q N 0 (—D\\“EL_L_

N

Signed

Dated i Ockcbes 200y




Rowley House Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 October 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge;
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %‘(w(ﬁ)"\/‘\w\/\ Date 1)1l 2012

NIL



Rowley House Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 October 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NI
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating chargaes NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shaortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 3,036.00
Directors' Loan Account 5,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 4.144.00
12,180.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} {12,180.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (12,180.00)
Issued and called up capitai
Ordinary Shareholders 101.00
101.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (12,2381.00)

Signature :&@O(Q “/‘\QM Date __ Ut \ 2oy



60°5102 "J9A 108 Sdi | Jo | sbey

/Ddﬁ\/PO,V O%| ainjeubig

650812 Bungeyo] saug ¢
00°000' 4v2 0141 'saysdonys 'Hodmap 19 sMeN 1S 6L diysiauped saimeq ueybnep 00AD
By vyL'y DNE LMN Uapuc ‘pEOY UOJSN 987 '19MOL UOISNT 'JOO|H pig 'saNundes 1§ AJUSAOsU| 1D - swioisnd p anuasay NI ZOHD
L0980’ 'PXTH vBY "UlanQ "0 oome|g 'enusay pojshie) led ssauisng xuohxom_MZNd“_.ﬂuwy_uM SEAIDS [elOUBLL BARAY 00%D
3 S$$alIppYy aweN Aay

sioppes) Auedwon - g
pajw] asnoyt Aajmoy
00 '3 sawiy



0102 "J2A 0S Sdi

7 | Jo | abey

</\d./</> o simeubig

b oo’k Buljiero L saujuz Aeulpio g 1
001 00’} Butljejo) sapug Aeupap g
00°05 00l 05 0oL Aseuipio H38 0141 ‘dojeg ‘wodman ‘puowiBp3 ubed I Asusyy IIPUUOD0 JeeyDIN LOOH
00'0% 0oL 05 0ol Aseuipig H3g 0441 ‘dotes ‘Lodmap ‘puowBp3 ‘uued 4 Asusy) 1[BUU0D.0 USROS URHIP 0COH
00t a0t 3 0o’k feuipio g VY5 LLLS 'SHUSPIOYRIQ "PIOHEIS 'Bnuany ASImMoy 97 02 EXMBYTIEW BUIN O0WH
dn pajilen adeys Jad saueyg anjep
Juiy jejo)  dn pajen 4O ‘ON [eulioN  add) SSaIPpY aweEN Koy

slap|oyaleys - o
pajiul] asnoH As|moy

09 g sawny



